

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

BETWEEN

Claimant

AND

Respondent

J Graham

JD Sports Fashion plc

Heard at: London Central

On: 7 October 2019

Before: Employment Judge Stout

RepresentationsFor the Claimant:In personFor the Respondent:Mr P Gorasia, Counsel

JUDGMENT

The claimant's claim for unfair dismissal is dismissed upon withdrawal by the claimant at a preliminary hearing on 7 October 2019.

Employment Judge - Stout

Date: 07/10/2019.

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

10/10/2019

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE